SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

Motion No. 21-167

APPOINTING DALE KOLBE OF SNOHOMISH TO THE NOXIOUS WEED CONTROL BOARD

WHEREAS, the Noxious Weed Control Board was created to adopt rules and regulations necessary for an effective county noxious weed control and eradication program; and

WHEREAS, Dale Kolbe is active in conservation, meets the qualifications, and desires to be appointed as District 5 representative; and

WHEREAS, Dale Kolbe's appointment is recommended by the Noxious Weed Control Coordinator, Snohomish County Public Works Director, and County Executive Dave Somers pursuant to SCC 2.03.030;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council hereby confirms the appointment of Dale Kolbe to the Noxious Weed Control Board, District 5 unexpired term. The four-year term will expire December 31, 2024.

DATED this	day of, 2021.
	SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington
ATTEST:	Chair
Asst Clerk of the Council	